OP \$40.00 5821053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM837068

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Get Synapse, Inc.		02/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Get Synapse, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Bay St #4000	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5L 1A9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5821053	SYNAPSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023824805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: ggibbs@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: A. Gregory Gibbs / WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10655 Park Run Dr Suite 100
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Gregory Gibbs
SIGNATURE:	/A. Gregory Gibbs/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=AUSTIN DECL Att 3 - DE filing corp conversion#page1.tif source=AUSTIN DECL Att 3 - DE filing corp conversion#page2.tif source=AUSTIN DECL Att 3 - DE filing corp conversion#page3.tif source=AUSTIN DECL Att 2 - DE to CA corp continuance#page1.tif source=AUSTIN DECL Att 4 - CA cert corp continuance#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0384



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "GET SYNAPSE, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 5:27

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE CORPORATION SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



5736955 0265C SR# 20190855862 Authentication: 202235839

Date: 02-11-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:27 PM 02:08/2019
FILED 05:27 PM 02:08/2019
SR 20190853862 - File Number 5736955

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

In accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned acting as the duly authorized representative of Get Synapse, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate of Conversion"):

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the converting corporation is Get Synapse, Inc. (the "Converting Entity"). The name under which its certificate of incorporation was originally filed was Expert Knowledge, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The date of filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State was April 27, 2015.

ARTICLE THREE

The jurisdiction to which the corporation shall convert to is Canada and the name in which the entity shall be known is Get Synapse, Inc.

ARTICLE FOUR

The conversion has been approved in accordance with this Section 266 of the DGCL.

ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, and it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.

ARTICLE SIX

The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 17 Prince Arthur Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5R 1B2.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0386 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Converting Entity has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 8th day of February, 2019.

GET SYNAPSE, INC.

Name: Ryan Austin

Title: President and CEO

[Signature page to Delaware Certificate of Conversion]

CONSENT

The Director General, Corporations Canada Industry Canada 9th Floor, Jean Edmonds Towers South 365 Laurier Avenue West Ottawa, ON K1A 0C8

Re: Continuance of Get Synapse, Inc. from Delaware

Get Synapse, Inc. Delaware corporation intends to continue under the *Canada Business Corporations Act* and hereby consents to the use of the name *Get Synapse, Inc.* for the continuance.

Get Synapse, Inc. is the holder of trademark #1820433 – Synapse (TMA 1006505).

DATED this 3rd day of January, 2019.

GET SYNAPSE, INC.

Name: Ryan Austin

Title: CEO

23543933.1

RECORDED: 09/05/2023

Certificate of Continuance Certificat de prorogation Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions Get Synapse, Inc. Corporate name / Dénomination sociale 1125100-7 Corporation number / Numéro de société I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named JE CERTIFIE que la société susmentionnée, dont corporation, the articles of continuance of which les clauses de prorogation sont jointes, est are attached, is continued under section 187 of prorogée en vertu de l'article 187 de la Loi the Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA). canadienne sur les sociétés par actions (LCSA). alucude 9

Raymond Edwards

Director / Directeur

2019-02-14

Date of Continuance (YYYY-MM-DD) Date de prorogation (AAAA-MM-JJ)

> Canada **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0389